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Flamcomat G4 -  Accessories
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ENG   
Installation Guide
Impulse Output water meter for monitoring the quantity of suppletion water

DEU   
Montageanleitung
Impulswasserzähler zur Überwachung der Nachspeisemenge

NLD  
Montagehandleiding
Impuls Uitgangswatermeter voor het bewaken van de hoeveelheid
suppletiewater

FRA  
Guide d’ installation
Compteur d’eau à impulsion pour surveiller la quantité d’eau
d’alimentation

Impulse Output Water Meter

 Impulse output water meter
Impulswasserzähler
Impulsuitgang watermeter
Compteur d’eau à impulsions

Cable length: 2m
PN 16
1 Impulse /10 litres

This instruction is a supplement to the main Installation and Operating instructions: 
Flamcomat G4, ref: DocFinder www.flamcogroup.com.

Das vorliegende Dokument ist eine Ergänzung zur Installations- und Bedienungsanlei-
tung: Flamcomat G4, siehe DocFinder an www.flamcogroup.com.

Dit document is een aanvulling op de installatie- en bedieningsinstructies: Flamcomat 
G4, zie DocFinder op www.flamcogroup.com.

Le présent document est un complément aux instructions d’installation et d’utilisation:
Flamcomat G4, voir DocFinder, sur www.flamcogroup.com.

• Press and hold the power button for 5 sec to turn controller OFF
• 5 sec um die Flextronic AUS zu schalten
• 5 sec om de Flextronic uit te zetten
• 5 secondes pour éteindre le Flextronic

• Remove the frontpanel and service lid
• Entfernen Sie die Frontplatte und den Deckel
• Verwijder het frontpaneel en de deksel
• Retirer le panneau avant et le couvercle

• Disconnect the refill-hose from the Flamcomat
• Trennen Sie den Nachfüllschlauch vom Flamcomat
• Koppel de navulslang los van de Flamcomat
• Débranchez le flexible d’appoint d’eau du Flamcomat

• Connect the water meter with the connecting piece to the Flamcomat 
• Verbinden Sie den Wasserzähler mit dem Verbindungsstück mit dem Flamcomat
• Sluit de watermeter met het koppelstuk aan op de Flamcomat
• Connectez le compteur d’eau avec la pièce de connexion au Flamcomat

• Reconnect the refill hose to the water meter and open the valve of the refill supply 
line

• Schließen Sie den Nachfüllschlauch wieder an den Wasserzähler an und öffnen Sie 
das Ventil der Nachfüllversorgungsleitung 

• Sluit de navulslang weer aan op de watermeter en open de klep van de bijvulleiding
• Rebranchez le tuyau de remplissage au compteur d’eau et ouvrez la vanne de la ligne 

d’alimentation d’appoint

• Connect the watermeter to terminal P19
• Schließen Sie den Wasserzähler an Klemme P19 an
• Sluit de watermeter aan in klem P19
• Connectez le compteur d’eau à la borne P19

• Install the front panel and service lid
• Installieren Sie die Frontplatte und den Deckel
• Monteer het frontpaneel en de deksel
• Installer le panneau avant et le couvercle

• Press the power button for 1 second.
• Drücken Sie den Netzschalter 1 Sekunde lang
• Houdt de aan/uit toets 1 seconde ingedrukt.
• Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation pendant 1 seconde

• Turn on the watermeter in the settings menu
• Schalten Sie das Wasserzähler im Einstellungsmenü ein
• Schakel de watermeter in het instellingenmenu in
• Allumez le compteur d’eau dans le menu des paramètres
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